UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

Inre: Chapter 11

BUILDING MATERIALS HOLDING Case No. 09-12074 (KJC)
CORPORATION, et al.,

Jointly Administered
Debtors.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR
SERVICE OF NOTICE AND ALL FILINGS
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Chad A. Kelsch of the law firm Hellmuth &
Johnson, PLLC appears as attorney of record for FCA Construction Company, LLC, a
creditor in the above-entitled action, pursuant to Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure
Rules 2002(g) and 9010(b), and respectfully requests that all notices and papers
(including applications, financial reports and other reports, motions, and pleadings), be

served upon the undersigned at the address and telephone number set forth below.

Dated: October 21, 2009 HELLMUTH & JOHNSON, PLLC

/s/ Chad A. Kelsch

By: Chad A. Kelsch (MN, #0300974)
10400 Viking Drive, Suite 500

Eden Prairie, MN 55344

Telephone: (952) 746-2183
Facsimile: (952) 941-2337
ckelsch@hjlawfirm.com




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

Inre: Chapter 11

BUILDING MATERIALS HOLDING Case No. 09-12074 (KJC)
CORPORATION, et al.,
Jointly Administered
Debtors.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on October 21, 2009, | caused the Notice of Appearance and Request
for Service of Notice and All Filings to be filed electronically with the Clerk of Court through
ECF, and that ECF will send an e-notice of the electronic filing to the following:

Allison N. Cooper, acooper@mgflip.com

Brian K. Cuttone, Cheryl@realmediation.com

Donald J. Bowman, Jr., bankfilings@ycst.com

Robert F. Poppiti, Jr., bankfilings@ycst.com

Scott K. Brown, sbrown@Irlaw.com

Sean M. Beach, bankfilings@ycst.com

Bradford J. Sandler, bsandler@beneschlaw.com
Christopher J. Giaimo, giaimo.christopher@arentfox.com

And by causing a copy thereof to be enclosed in an envelope, postage prepaid, and the same
deposited in the post office at Eden Prairie, Minnesota, directed to said person, at the address given
below:

US Trustee

844 King Street, Room 2207
Lockbox #35

Wilmington, DE 19899-0035

Dated October 21, 2009 /s/Chad A. Kelsch
Chad A. Kelsch




